
- Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 
. ~ -  j e c t i o n  I. - D i v i s ion  o f  Records and Repot -,1iq (RAR) Completes 

Ilocket N o .  000135-TP Date Docketed: 02/03/2000 T i t l e :  Request by Bel lSouth Telecommunications, I n c .  f o r  approval 

Cornpa n,y : Be 1 1 South Tel ecommun i ca t  i ons . I nc Telecom, Inc  
o f  amendment o f  e x i s t i n g  resa le  agreement w i t h  Universal 

l ln iversal  Telecom. I t i c .  

C l f f i c i a l  IF i l ing  Date: 
L.ast Day -0 Suspend: ~ Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t,o : 
( " (  ) " ind-t cates OPR) 

ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 WAW 
X X - - - -- - - - - - - - 

-___ S'ection 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  LO workdays. Time Schedule 

Froqram/MNsdule 

OPR S t a f f  -- 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs ( ;I 

0 

S t a f f  Ass1 qnment s 

Recommended (ass i gnments for hear 1 ng 
and/or deciding t h i s  case. 

F u l l  Commmssion - Commission Panel - 
Hear i n 5  Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w-ith RAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR _ _ ~  
S t a f f  Counsel 

*G: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
-OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

lol 
1. 
2.  
3 .  
4 .  
5. 
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12 I 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16 .  
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

_-____ S x t i o n  3 - Chairinan Completes 
Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  
I i- Commi s s i  oners i Hrq. I Staff I 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Commi s s i  oners ADM 

I I I I I  

W h i v  panels a re  assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman. 
t h t l  i d e n t i c a l  panill decides t h e  case Approved 
Wtiwe one Commissioner a Hearinq Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
aic,igned thi? f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case Date J I 

PSC/KAR-l5 :Rev 1/98) j- COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assiqnment and Scheduling Record - - - 
Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Recorlds and Reporrinn (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 000135-TP D,ate Docketed: 02/03/2000 T i t l e :  Request by Bel lSouth Telecomnunications, Inc. f o r  approval 

Company: Bel lSouth Telecomnuiiications, Inc. Telecom, Inc. 
o f  amendment t o  e x i s t i n g  resa le  agreement with Universa l  

Universal Telecom, Inc. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi ra t ion:  

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 WAW 
(laO1l ind icates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR in  10 workdays. 

X X - - - - - - - - - - -  
Time Schedule 

Program/lMcdule A20(f) 

S t a f f  Assignments -- 
OPR S ta f f  D Wolfe 

--- Sta f f  Counsel K Pena, B Keat ing 

O C R s (  1 

0 

0 

0 

Itecomnended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Full Comnission J- Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  

Date f i l e d  wi th  RAR: 02/16/2000l 

- 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR - 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

M N G :  T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  leve l  

El 
1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 

~ 

3. ;Standard Order 

I I .  

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. - 
19. - 
I n  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

21. 
22. 
91 I I  
24. 
?C I I 
26. 
-7 

28. 
29. - 
I n  

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39 * 

1 1  
l l  

I - 1  

-- 
-~ Section 3 - Chairman C w l e t e s  

Assignnents are as fol lows: 

- Hearing O f f i ce rcs )  - Prehearing O f f i c e r  11 
- 

J Where panels are assigned the  senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca t  panel decides the  case. 
Uhere one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the  case. Date: 02/17/2000 

PSC/RAR-ISi (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved: 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIIRMAN 
J. TERRY DE’4SON 

E. LEON JACOBS. JR. 
SIJSAN F. CLARK 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
D~RECTOR 
(850)413-6770 

February 8, 2000 

Marshall M. Criser 1 1 1 ,  Regulatory Vice President 
Bell South Telecom m u n icat ions, I nc. 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 -1 556 

Re: Docket No. 000135-TP 

Dear Mr. Criser: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
for approval of amendment of existing resale agreement with Universal Telecom, Inc., 
which was filed in this office on February 3, 2000 and assigned the above-referenced 
docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 
or FAX (850) 413-6079. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: http://www.lfloridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OF LEGAL, SERVICES 

TO : 

FROM : 

RE : DOCKET NO. 000135-TP - REQUEST BY BELLSOUTH 
TE:LECOMMUNICATIONS , INC . FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO 
EX.ISTING RESALE AGREEMENT WITH UNIVERSAL TELECOM, INC. 

Attached is an ORDER APPROVING AMENDMENT TO EXISTING RESALE 
(Number of AGREEMENT to be issued in the above-referenced docket. 

pages in order - 3) 

KMP/ jmb 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications 
I: 000135 .kmp 


